B6-10
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
B
ea
rin
g
 R
efe
re
n
c
e
G
u
id
e
U
LT
R
A
 K
L
E
E
N
E
-Z
 K
L
E
E
N
E
xtrem
e D
u
ty
S
etsc
rew
 B
a
ll B
ea
rin
g
G
R
IP
 T
IG
H
T
D
-LO
K
 B
a
ll B
ea
rin
g
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B6-3
HOW TO ORDER/NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B6-5
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B6-10
ACCESSORIES
PAGE B6-62
D-LOK® Ball Bearings
DL NORMAL DUTY PILLOW BLOCKS
Selection/Dimensions – D-Lok
Series
Shaft
Part No. Description
Size
204
 3/4 128700 P2B-DL-012
20mm 126601 P2B-DL-20M
205
 7/8 128701 P2B-DL-014
 15/16 128702 P2B-DL-015
1      128703 P2B-DL-100
25mm 126602 P2B-DL-25M
1-1/8 128704 P2B-DLU-102
206 1-3/16 128705 P2B-DLU-103
(DLU) 1-1/4 128706 P2B-DLU-104S
30mm 126603 P2B-DLU-30M
207
1-1/4 128707 P2B-DL-104
1-3/8 128708 P2B-DL-106
1-7/16 128709 P2B-DL-107
35mm 126604 P2B-DL-35M
208 1-1/2 128710 P2B-DLB-108
(DLB) 40mm 126605 P2B-DLB-40M
209
1-5/8 128711 P2B-DL-110L
1-11/16 128712 P2B-DL-111
1-3/4 128713 P2B-DL-112
45mm 126606 P2B-DL-45M
210
1-15/16 128714 P2B-DL-115
2      128715 P2B-DL-200
50mm 126607 P2B-DL-50M
211
2      128830 P2B-DLM-200
2-3/16 128717 P2B-DL-203
55mm 126608 P2B-DL-55M
212
2-1/4 128832 P2B-DLM-204
2-7/16 128719 P2B-DL-207
60mm 126609 P2B-DL-60M
214
2-1/2 128834 P2B-DLM-208
2-11/16 128720 P2B-DL-211
70mm 126610 P2B-DL-70M
215 2-15/16 056610 P2B-DL-215
B
D MAX
D MIN
J
M
H
G
X RECOMMENDED
DOWEL SIZE
W
V
U
A
R
S
F BOLT
C
L
Lube Fitting Thread Size
1/8-27 NPT
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
B6-11
B
ea
ri
n
g
 R
ef
e
re
n
c
e
G
u
id
e
U
LT
R
A
 K
L
E
E
N
E
-Z
 K
L
E
E
N
E
xt
re
m
e
D
u
ty
S
et
sc
re
w
 B
a
ll
B
ea
ri
n
g
G
R
IP
 T
IG
H
T
D
-L
O
K
 B
a
ll
B
ea
ri
n
g
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B6-3
HOW TO ORDER/NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B6-5
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B6-10
ACCESSORIES
PAGE B6-62
D-LOK® Ball Bearings
DL NORMAL DUTY PILLOW BLOCKS
Shaft
Size
Weight
lbs
kg
D F
Bolt
Dia.
Series A B C G H J L M R S U V W X
   min. max.
204
 3/4 2.1 1.28 5.25 1.34 3.38 4.19 3/8 0.85 0.53 2.56 1.71 1.31 0.50 0.78 2.25 4.50 0.50 0.12
20mm 1.0 32.5 133.4 34.0 85.9 106.4 M10 21.6 13.5 65.0 43.4 33.3 12.7 19.8 57.2 114.3 12.7 3.0
205
 7/8 2.3 1.44 5.50 1.40 3.69 4.50 3/8 0.85 0.58 2.77 1.99 1.44 0.56 0.88 2.50 5.00 0.50 0.12
 15/16 2.3
1      2.3
25mm 1.1 36.6 139.7 35.6 93.7 114.3 M10 21.6 14.7 70.4 50.5 36.5 14.2 22.4 63.5 127.0 12.7 3.0
1-1/8 3.8 1.56 6.25 1.75 4.25 5.00 1/2 0.94 0.75 3.31 2.22 1.69 0.58 0.98 2.88 5.76 0.56 0.12
206   1-3/16 3.7
(DLU) 1-1/4 3.7
30mm 1.7 39.6 158.8 44.5 108.0 127.0 M12 23.9 19.1 84.1 56.4 42.9 14.7 24.9 73.2 146.3 14.2 3.0
207
1-1/4 4.9 1.75 6.50 1.75 4.68 5.44 1/2 0.94 0.71 3.75 2.69 1.88 0.67 1.08 2.91 5.82 0.56 0.12
1-3/8 4.9
1-7/16 4.8
35mm 2.2 44.45 165.10 44.45 118.87 138.18 M12 23.88 18.03 95.25 68.33 47.6 17.02 27.43 73.91 147.83 14.22 3.05
208   1-1/2 6.0 2.01 7.25 1.93 5.18 5.88 1/2 0.91 0.75 4.00 2.74 1.94 0.75 1.26 3.26 6.52 0.69 0.12
(DLB) 40mm 2.7 51.1 184.2 49.0 131.6 149.4 M12 23.1 19.1 101.6 69.6 49.3 19.1 32.0 82.8 165.6 17.5 3.0
209
1-5/8 6.8 2.01 7.44 2.00 5.50 6.19 1/2 0.90 0.75 4.28 2.99 2.13 0.75 1.26 3.38 6.76 0.69 0.12
1-11/16 6.8
1-3/4 6.7
45mm 3.1 51.1 189.0 50.8 139.7 157.2 M12 22.9 19.1 108.7 75.9 54.0 19.1 32.0 85.9 171.7 17.5 3.0
210
1-15/16 8.5 2.01 8.12 2.25 6.00 6.68 5/8 1.02 0.75 4.53 3.24 2.25 0.75 1.26 3.69 7.38 0.81 0.12
2      8.4
50mm 3.9 51.1 206.2 57.2 152.4 169.7 M16 25.9 19.1 115.1 82.3 57.2 19.1 32.0 93.7 187.5 20.6 3.0
211
2      12.2 2.25 8.88 2.30 6.38 7.44 5/8 1.21 0.88 4.96 3.69 2.50 0.88 1.37 3.94 7.88 0.81 0.12
2-3/16 10.3
55mm 5.6 57.2 225.6 58.4 162.1 189.0 M16 30.7 22.4 126.0 93.7 63.5 22.4 34.8 100.1 200.2 20.6 3.0
212
2-1/4 17.5 2.38 9.50 2.37 6.88 7.94 5/8 1.21 0.88 5.40 4.11 2.75 0.90 1.48 4.25 8.50 0.88 0.12
2-7/16 14.8
60mm 7.0 60.5 241.3 60.2 174.8 201.7 M16 30.7 22.4 137.2 104.4 69.9 22.9 37.6 108.0 215.9 22.4 3.0
214
2-1/2 19.4 2.60 10.75 2.69 7.50 8.50 3/4 1.32 0.94 6.09 4.38 3.00 1.06 1.54 4.88 9.76 0.94 0.12
2-11/16 19.3
70mm 8.9 66.0 273.1 68.3 190.5 215.9 M18 33.5 23.9 154.7 111.3 76.2 26.9 39.1 124.0 247.9 23.9 3.0
215 2-15/16 24.9
2.40 11.75 2.88 8.50 9.50 7/8 1.44 1.00 6.75 4.69 3.50 0.82 1.58 5.48 10.96 1.04 0.12
61.0 298.5 73.2 215.9 241.3 M22 36.6 25.4 171.5 119.1 88.9 20.8 40.1 139.2 278.4 26.4 3.0